NO.	
	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO REPORT TO THE CITY COMMISSION ON SEA LEVEL RISE CONCERNS AND MITIGATION STRATEGIES IN SIX MONTHS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission is concerned about the effect of sea level rise on the environment, economy, social and public safety of the City of Key West, and the Florida Keys, and

WHEREAS, the City Commission acknowledges that the City of Key West is especially vulnerable to the effects of sea level rise; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds it an urgent necessity for the City to incorporate local adaptation strategies and take practical and legislative action to address this worldwide concern; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission believes that it is essential to communicate the City's preparedness for sea level rise,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is directed to report
to the City Commission on sea level concerns, and mitigation
strategies in six months, and at regular intervals
thereafter.
Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2019.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2019.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK